Northwest (WA) (5-4-5) -vs- Oregon Tech (14-4-1)
11/10/2024 at Medford, Ore. (Lithia & Driveway)

Date:dl 1/10/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Lithia & Driveway Northwest (WA) L 9 1
Officials: Referee, Jeff Oliphant Asst. Referee, Brayden Wald Troy Oregon Tech 2 2
Crowell Scorer, Mike Safford
Northwest (WA) 1 Oregon Tech 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
GK 1 Katie Snow 0 0 0 O 90 GK 0 Sydni Nakamura 0 0 0 O 90
M 2 Laura Rice 0 0O 0 O 90 D 2 Solei Elletson 0 0 0 O 90
CB 4 Alivia Berry 0 0O 0 O 90 D 3 Kara Morris 0 0O 0 O 90
M 5 Rachel Snow 1 0O 0 O 76 MF 4 Brianna Lewis 2 0O 0 O 61
D 6 Anais Stephany 0 0O 0 O 90 F 7 Shalynai Naputi 1 1 1 0 46
F/W 8 Charly Scherbarth 1 1 1 0 86 D 10 Jaylee Curran 1 0O 0 O 90
M 11 Talia Hurst 0 0O 0 O 90 MF 11 Kayla Ness 1 0O 0 O 40
D 12 Kennedy Leach 0 0o o0 1 86 MF 14 Kiana Jacobson 4 1 1 0 73
M/F 17 Trinity Mischel 1 0O 0 O 68 MF 17 Caneel Corpuz 2 2 0 O 72
D/F 24 McKenna Ramosos 0 0o 0 1 90 D 24 Carly Moss 1 0O 0 1 90
Substitutes D 28 Chloe Cook 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Caroline Sontra 0 0 0 O 4 Substitutes
13 Jordan Cagle 1 1 0 O 56 8 Jissel Valencia 1 0O 0 O 17
14 Daniela Mespile 0 0O 0 O 4 15 Caitlyn Price 1 1 0 O 55
16 Kambree Degon 0 0O 0 O 32 16 Kaelin Ness 2 1 0 O 24
21 Kaelynn Teagle 0 0O 0 O 2 23 Miranda Valle 2 0O 0 O 39
26 Rachel Russell 0 0O 0 O 8 30 Sydney Soskis 0 0 0 o0 23
27 Hailey Deese 0 0 0 oO 14 Totals 18 6 2 1 990
Totals 4 2 1 2 976
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 0 Sydni Nakamura 90:00 1 1
1 Katie Snow 90:00 2 4 Totals 1 1
Totals 2 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northwest (WA) 4 0 4 Northwest (WA) 1 1 2
Oregon Tech 12 6 18 Oregon Tech 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Northwest (WA) 2 2 Northwest (WA) 4 2 6
Oregon Tech 1 0 1 Oregon Tech 3 4 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

5:21 NU Charly Scherbarth
53:56 OIT Shalynai Naputi
59:30 OIT Kiana Jacobson

Kennedy Leach , McKenna Ramosos

Carly Moss

Cautions and Ejections: 63:02 (YELLOW), #13 Jordan Cagle (NU)

GOAL by Northwest (WA) Charly Scherbarth
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kennedy Leach and

McKenna Ramosos

cross to top of 18, one-timer

Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 10 for season.



Time
0:00
0:00
2:01

5:21

11:24

15:29
17:55
19:47
20:36
20:36
21:11

22:06
24:27
25:05
25:11
25:22
25:33
27:40
29:01

31:03
31:11

35:39
35:53
35:53
35:53
36:25
37:03

40:50
41:02

42:36

43:26

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

48:36

53:56

Team
NU
oIT
NU
NU
NU

OIT
OIT
OIT
NU

NU
NU
OIT
NU
OIT
NU
OIT
OIT
NU
OIT
NU
NU
NU
NU
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
NU
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
NU
NU
OIT
OIT
NU
OIT

OoIT

NU
NU
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT

Play By Play

Play

Katie Snow at goalie for Northwest (WA).

Sydni Nakamura at goalie for Oregon Tech.

Shot by Northwest (WA) Jordan Cagle, Save (by goalie) Sydni Nakamura.

18-yard shot from middle of field

GOAL by Northwest (WA) Charly Scherbarth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kennedy Leach and McKenna Ramosos
Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 0

Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, Wide Right.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Northwest (WA) substitution: Caroline Sontra for Kennedy Leach.

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Northwest (WA) substitution: Kennedy Leach for Caroline Sontra.

Shot by Oregon Tech Caneel Corpuz, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.

Offside against Northwest (WA).

Oregon Tech substitution: Caitlyn Price for Shalynai Naputi.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Jordan Cagle for Rachel Russell.

Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, High.

header off Lewis cross from 12 just high

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Shot by Oregon Tech Kayla Ness, Blocked.

Shot by Northwest (WA) Trinity Mischel, Blocked.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Kambree Degon for Trinity Mischel.

Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Rachel Russell [25:11].

Shot by Northwest (WA) Rachel Snow, High.

Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Kayla Ness.

Shot by Oregon Tech Caneel Corpuz, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

nullified 1-v-1 chance

Shot by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis, High.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Hailey Deese for Rachel Snow.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis, High.

Oregon Tech substitution: Kaelin Ness for Kiana Jacobson.

Oregon Tech substitution: Jissel Valencia for Caneel Corpuz.

Oregon Tech substitution: Sydney Soskis for Brianna Lewis.

Shot by Oregon Tech Miranda Valle, Wide Right.

Shot by Oregon Tech Miranda Valle, Wide.

diving save on 15-yard shot

Shot by Oregon Tech Kaelin Ness, Wide Left.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Daniela Mespile for Charly Scherbarth.

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Header Shot by Oregon Tech Carly Moss, Wide Right.

header just wide off free kick

Northwest (WA) substitution: Kaelynn Teagle for Kambree Degon.

Shot by Oregon Tech Jissel Valencia, High.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Oregon Tech: #0 Sydni Nakamura, #2 Solei Elletson, #3 Kara Morris, #4 Brianna Lewis, #7 Shalynai Naputi,
#10 Jaylee Curran, #11 Kayla Ness, #14 Kiana Jacobson, #17 Caneel Corpuz, #24 Carly Moss, #28 Chloe Cook.

For Northwest (WA): #1 Katie Snow, #2 Laura Rice, #4 Alivia Berry, #5 Rachel Snow, #6 Anais Stephany, #8
Charly Scherbarth, #11 Talia Hurst, #12 Kennedy Leach, #13 Jordan Cagle, #17 Trinity Mischel, #24 McKenna
Ramosos.

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, Wide Left.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

GOAL by Oregon Tech Shalynai Naputi, Assist by Carly Moss, goal number 4 for season.
Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 1



58:34
59:30

59:30
60:57
63:02

65:15
68:23

70:44

73:07
74:47
76:35
78:43
80:59
81:22
81:38
81:38

87:47
90:00

OIT
OIT
OIT

OoIT
OoIT
NU
OoIT
NU
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
NU
OoIT
OoIT
NU
NU
OoIT
OoIT
OoIT
NU
OoIT
NU
0

cross to top of 18, one-timer

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 10 for season.
Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 2

Oregon Tech substitution: Caitlyn Price for Kayla Ness.

Oregon Tech substitution: Sydney Soskis for Brianna Lewis.

Yellow card on Northwest (WA) Jordan Cagle.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Kambree Degon for Jordan Cagle.

Shot by Oregon Tech Caitlyn Price, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.

20-yard liner saved in middle of box

Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Shalynai Naputi.

Foul on Northwest (WA).

Shot by Oregon Tech Jaylee Curran, Blocked.

Oregon Tech substitution: Kaelin Ness for Sydney Soskis.

Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Trinity Mischel [76:35].

Northwest (WA) substitution: Jordan Cagle for Kambree Degon.

Oregon Tech substitution: Brianna Lewis for Caneel Corpuz.

Shot by Oregon Tech Kaelin Ness, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.

Oregon Tech substitution: Jissel Valencia for Kiana Jacobson.

Northwest (WA) substitution: Rachel Russell for Daniela Mespile.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Northwest (WA) substitution: McKenna Ramosos for Trinity Mischel.

End of period [90:00].



