## Northwest (WA) (5-4-5) -vs- Oregon Tech (14-4-1) 11/10/2024 at Medford, Ore. (Lithia & Driveway)

Date: 11/10/2024 Attendance: 0

Stadium: Lithia & Driveway

**Officials:** Referee, Jeff Oliphant Asst. Referee, Brayden Wald Troy Crowell Scorer, Mike Safford

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Northwest (WA)	1	0	1
Oregon Tech	0	2	2

0

6

0

2

4

4

### Northwest (WA) 1

#### Oregon Tech 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								S	Starters				
GK	1	Katie Snow	0	0	0	0	90	GK	0	Sydni Nakamura	0	0	0	0	90
М	2	Laura Rice	0	0	0	0	90	D	2	Solei Elletson	0	0	0	0	90
СВ	4	Alivia Berry	0	0	0	0	90	D	3	Kara Morris	0	0	0	0	90
М	5	Rachel Snow	1	0	0	0	76	MF	4	Brianna Lewis	2	0	0	0	61
D	6	Anais Stephany	0	0	0	0	90	F	7	Shalynai Naputi	1	1	1	0	46
F/W	8	Charly Scherbarth	1	1	1	0	86	D	10	Jaylee Curran	1	0	0	0	90
Μ	11	Talia Hurst	0	0	0	0	90	MF	11	Kayla Ness	1	0	0	0	40
D	12	Kennedy Leach	0	0	0	1	86	MF	14	Kiana Jacobson	4	1	1	0	73
M/F	17	Trinity Mischel	1	0	0	0	68	MF	17	Caneel Corpuz	2	2	0	0	72
D/F	24	McKenna Ramosos	0	0	0	1	90	D	24	Carly Moss	1	0	0	1	90
		Substitutes						D	28	Chloe Cook	0	0	0	0	90
	10	Caroline Sontra	0	0	0	0	4			Su	bstitutes				
	13	Jordan Cagle	1	1	0	0	56		8	Jissel Valencia	1	0	0	0	17
	14	Daniela Mespile	0	0	0	0	4		15	Caitlyn Price	1	1	0	0	55
	16	Kambree Degon	0	0	0	0	32		16	Kaelin Ness	2	1	0	0	24
	21 Kaelynn Teagle		0	0	0	0	2		23	Miranda Valle	2	0	0	0	39
	26	Rachel Russell	0	0	0	0	8		30	Sydney Soskis	0	0	0	0	23
	27	27 Hailey Deese 0 0 0 0 14 Totals		18	6	2	1	990							
		Totals	4	2	1	2	976								
								#	Goall	keepers		Minute	. G	Α :	Saves
#	# Goalkeepers		М	inute	s G	Α :	Saves			i Nakamura		90:0	_	1	1
1	Katie Snow		90:00			2 4			Total			50.0	_	1	1
	Total				-	2	4			-				_	_
Shot	ts By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corr	ner Kid	cks By Period		1	2		Total
Nort	hwest	t (WA)	4		0		4	Nort	hwest	: (WA)		1	1		2

#### **Scoring Summary**

Oregon Tech

Oregon Tech

Saves By Period

Northwest (WA)

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
5:21	NU	Charly Scherbarth	Kennedy Leach , McKenna Ramosos	GOAL by Northwest (WA) Charly Scherbarth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kennedy Leach and McKenna Ramosos
53:56	OIT	Shalynai Naputi	Carly Moss	cross to top of 18, one-timer
59:30	OIT	Kiana Jacobson		Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 10 for season.

18

4

1

Oregon Tech

Oregon Tech

Fouls By Period

Northwest (WA)

Cautions and Ejections: 63:02 (YELLOW), #13 Jordan Cagle (NU)

12

2

2

0

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	NU	Katie Snow at goalie for Northwest (WA).
0:00	OIT	Sydni Nakamura at goalie for Oregon Tech.
2:01	NU	Shot by Northwest (WA) Jordan Cagle, Save (by goalie) Sydni Nakamura.
	NU	18-yard shot from middle of field
5:21	NU	GOAL by Northwest (WA) Charly Scherbarth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kennedy Leach and McKenna Ramosos
		Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 0
6:47	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, Wide Right.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).
11:24		Northwest (WA) substitution: Caroline Sontra for Kennedy Leach.
 45 20	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).
15:29		Northwest (WA) substitution: Kennedy Leach for Caroline Sontra.
17:55		Shot by Oregon Tech Caneel Corpuz, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.
19:47 20:36		Offside against Northwest (WA).
20:36		Oregon Tech substitution: Caitlyn Price for Shalynai Naputi.
		Northwest (WA) substitution: Jordan Cagle for Rachel Russell.
21:11	OIT	Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, High. header off Lewis cross from 12 just high
	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).
22:06		Shot by Oregon Tech Kayla Ness, Blocked.
24:27		Shot by Northwest (WA) Trinity Mischel, Blocked.
25:05		Northwest (WA) substitution: Kambree Degon for Trinity Mischel.
25:11		Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Rachel Russell [25:11].
25:22		Shot by Northwest (WA) Rachel Snow, High.
25:33		Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Kayla Ness.
27:40		Shot by Oregon Tech Caneel Corpuz, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.
29:01		Offside against Oregon Tech.
	OIT	nullified 1-v-1 chance
31:03	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis, High.
31:11	NU	Northwest (WA) substitution: Hailey Deese for Rachel Snow.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
35:39	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Brianna Lewis, High.
35:53	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kaelin Ness for Kiana Jacobson.
35:53		Oregon Tech substitution: Jissel Valencia for Caneel Corpuz.
35:53	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Sydney Soskis for Brianna Lewis.
36:25	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Miranda Valle, Wide Right.
37:03		Shot by Oregon Tech Miranda Valle, Wide.
	OIT	diving save on 15-yard shot
40:50		Shot by Oregon Tech Kaelin Ness, Wide Left.
41:02		Northwest (WA) substitution: Daniela Mespile for Charly Scherbarth.
	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).
42:36		Header Shot by Oregon Tech Carly Moss, Wide Right.
	OIT	header just wide off free kick
43:26		Northwest (WA) substitution: Kaelynn Teagle for Kambree Degon.
44:19		Shot by Oregon Tech Jissel Valencia, High.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	OIT	For Oregon Tech: #0 Sydni Nakamura, #2 Solei Elletson, #3 Kara Morris, #4 Brianna Lewis, #7 Shalynai Naputi, #10 Jaylee Curran, #11 Kayla Ness, #14 Kiana Jacobson, #17 Caneel Corpuz, #24 Carly Moss, #28 Chloe Cook.  For Northwest (WA): #1 Katie Snow, #2 Laura Rice, #4 Alivia Berry, #5 Rachel Snow, #6 Anais Stephany, #8
4=		Charly Scherbarth, #11 Talia Hurst, #12 Kennedy Leach, #13 Jordan Cagle, #17 Trinity Mischel, #24 McKenna
45:00		Ramosos.
	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).
48:36		Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson, Wide Left.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
 E2.F6	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
53:56	011	GOAL by Oregon Tech Shalynai Naputi, Assist by Carly Moss, goal number 4 for season.
		Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 1

	OIT	cross to top of 18, one-timer						
58:34	OIT	Offside against Oregon Tech.						
59:30	OIT	Oregon Tech Kiana Jacobson PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 10 for season.						
		Northwest (WA) 1, Oregon Tech 2						
59:30	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Caitlyn Price for Kayla Ness.						
60:57	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Sydney Soskis for Brianna Lewis.						
63:02	NU	Yellow card on Northwest (WA) Jordan Cagle.						
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.						
65:15	NU	Northwest (WA) substitution: Kambree Degon for Jordan Cagle.						
68:23	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Caitlyn Price, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.						
	OIT	20-yard liner saved in middle of box						
70:44	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Miranda Valle for Shalynai Naputi.						
	NU	Foul on Northwest (WA).						
73:07	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Jaylee Curran, Blocked.						
74:47	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kaelin Ness for Sydney Soskis.						
76:35	NU	Corner kick by Northwest (WA) Trinity Mischel [76:35].						
78:43	NU	Northwest (WA) substitution: Jordan Cagle for Kambree Degon.						
80:59	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Brianna Lewis for Caneel Corpuz.						
81:22	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Kaelin Ness, Save (by goalie) Katie Snow.						
81:38	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Jissel Valencia for Kiana Jacobson.						
81:38	NU	Northwest (WA) substitution: Rachel Russell for Daniela Mespile.						
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.						
87:47	NU	Northwest (WA) substitution: McKenna Ramosos for Trinity Mischel.						
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].						